503402701 07/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3449335

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROCHUS JACOB	07/12/2015
FRANCOIS RYBARCZYK	07/20/2015
ADAM SCOTT KILGORE	07/13/2015
ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN	07/20/2015
JASON EVANS GOULDEN	07/13/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GOOGLE INC.
Street Address:	1600 AMPHITHEATRE PARKWAY
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94043

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29530171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)843-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: LQUINTANA@MORGANLEWIS.COM

Correspondent Name: DOUGLAS J. CRISMAN

Address Line 1: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS

Address Line 2: 3000 EL CAMINO REAL, BLDG. 2, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104248-5092-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA QUINTANA
SIGNATURE:	/Linda Quintana/
DATE SIGNED:	07/22/2015
	•

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 036152 FRAME: 0195 source=104248-5092-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=104248-5092-US_FullyExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 036152 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

residi: CA; a	ARCZYK, citizen of ng in San Rafael, CA and JASON EVAN	f France, residing in l A; ADAM DUCKWO S GOULDEN, citiz	San Francisco, CA; A DRTH MITTLEMA! zen of United States,	DAM SCOTT KIL N, citizen of United S residing in Los Ga	n Francisco, CA; FRA GORE, citizen of United States, residing in Redwood tos, CA, ASSIGNORS, ent of the United States	I States, od City,
⊠ w ⊠ w □ w	hich is identified by hich was filed on Jur hich claims priority o	ne 14, 2015, Applicat on U.S. Provisional P	ockius LLP docket no. tion No. 29/530,171 Patent Application No(s)	_ Bockius LLP, to insert he filing date and applicati	ere in on
View,	VHEREAS, GOOGI , California 94043, is id application:	LE INC., ASSIGNEs desirous of obtaining	E, having a place of ng our entire right, titl	business at 1600 A e and interest in, to	mphitheatre Parkway, M and under the said invent	ountain ion and
sell, a right, renew may b any, c includinvent right provis Protects such limita	weledged, we, the sai assign, transfer and s title and interest in vals and continuation be granted thereon an on which the said Un ling, without limitation tion in any country of to claim for the sat sional patent applicate tion of Industrial Pr application is filed, tion, patents, utility	id ASSIGNORS, have to over, unto the said, to and under the sist thereof, and any sund all reissues and eximited States application, all applications for countries foreign to me the priority rightion(s), if any, under operty, or any other as may be applical models, inventors' of	re sold, assigned, trans d ASSIGNEE, its suc- said invention, and the abstitute applications tensions thereof; the solon claims priority; are for patents, utility mode to the United States, to the derived from said the Patent Laws of the international agreemes ble; and all forms o	eferred and set over, cessors, legal represents aid United States therefore, and all Palaid United States produced all applications foels, and designs which gether with the right United States apple United States, the not or the domestic left industrial properties which may be given as which may be given seed of the states apple.	ufficiency of which are and by these presents do entatives and assigns, our application and all distents of the United States ovisional patent application industrial property proof the may hereafter be filed to file such applications lication and said United International Convention was of the country in why protection, including, anted for said invention thereof;	hereby r entire visions, s which on(s), if tection, for said and the l States for the ich any without
forms	official of any country of industrial prope	y or countries foreign erty protection on a	n to the United States,	whose duty it is to it id, to issue the sar	emarks of the United Sta ssue patents or other evid ne to the said ASSIGN ent.	ence or
that w	AND WE HEREB re have not executed,	BY covenant and agreand will not execute	ee that we have full ri , any agreement in co	ght to convey the en afflict herewith.	tire interest herein assign	ed, and
legal 1 all lav do eve proper	renresentatives and a	ecione any facte know	wn to us respecting sa	id invention, and tes	said ASSIGNEE, its succ tify in any legal proceeding all rightful oaths, and ge and assigns, to obtain and	no sion
signat		WHEREOF, We her	reunto set our hands a	nd seals the day and	year set opposite our res	pective
Date	7/12/2015		Rochy bo	ob .	L.S.	
Date	7/20/2015		ROCHUS JACO	.	L.S.	
			FRANCOIS RYB	ARCZYK		

DB2/21162031.2

		Docusigned by: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO.	104248-5092-US
Date _	7/13/2015	ADAM SCOTT KILGORE	_L.S.
Date _	7/20/2015	Docusigned by: Dan Duckworth Mittlemen A32DB1D21DF945A ADAM DUCKWORTH MITTLEMAN	_L.S.
Date _	7/13/2015	DocuSigned by: A85846F6C4F841A JASON EVANS GOULDEN	L.S.

DB2/21162031.2

PATENT REEL: 036152 FRAME: 0198